
 

Judges:  
Clyde CranWell - Junior Show 

David Roper - Open Show 

PA Angus  
Breeders’ show 
July 14-16, 2016 



 

2016 PENNSYLVANIA ANGUS BREEDERS’ SHOW SCHEDULE 
 

Huntingdon County Fairgrounds, Huntingdon, PA 

July 14-16, 2016 
 

MASTER OF CEREMONIES: HARRY BACHMAN 

SHOW COMMITTEE:   SUE MAYLE, LORI VOIGHT, SAM LONG 

     
 

 

 

THURSDAY, JULY 14, 2016 
 

12:30 p.m. Begin weighing steers 

1:00 p.m. All cattle must be checked in 

3:00 p.m. Junior Showmanship Contest: Judge: Clyde Cranwell, Eaton, NY 

   5 divisions including a peewee division—all animals shown unfitted 

6:00 p.m. Angus Judging Contest - fun for the whole family    

Evening Hoss’s Night - Fundraiser for PA Junior Angus 

 

FRIDAY, JULY 15, 2016   JUNIOR SHOW     JUDGE:   Clyde Cranwell, Eaton, NY         

         8:30 a.m. Junior Owned Cow/Calf class, calf must be bred by Junior 

   Bred and Owned Bull show (follows cow/calf) 

   Junior Registered Angus Steer Show 

   Junior Association Meeting 

11:00 a.m. Begin serving lunch 

1:00 p.m. Bred and Owned heifer show 

   Spotlight heifer show (heifers purchased at the 14 or 15 Finest Female Sale/Angus on Parade Sale)  

   Owned Heifer Show 

4:00 p.m. Future Angus Breeders (ages 3 to 8) - Scavenger hunt  

  Water Fun and Games--all juniors 

  *4th Annual* Ladies Auxiliary DUCK DERBY !!!! 

5:30 p.m. FABULOUS Roast Beef and ALL THE TRIMMINGS dinner - PREPAID 

       6:30 p.m.  Educational Program: Delbert Voight, Crop Management, Penn State University;  

 “Pasture Management and Poisonous Weeds”  

 

SATURDAY, JULY 16, 2016  OPEN SHOW    JUDGE: David Roper, Blacksburg, VA  
 

8:30 a.m. Cow/Calf classes 

  Open Heifer Show - immediately following cow/calf  

  Awards through out the day: Golden Pitchfork; Conrad Grove Memorial Award 

11:00 a.m. Begin serving lunch 

11:30 a.m. (or conclusion of open heifer show) Angus Board of Directors Meeting, Angus Auxiliary Meeting 

12:55 p.m. Sponsor recognition 

1:00 p.m. Fun Auction - bring your items to donate  

2:30  p.m. Bull Show  

 

 

ALL CATTLE RELEASED UPON COMPLETION OF THE SHOW 
 

 

 

BRING A NEW FRIEND ALONG  

TO THE BREEDERS’ SHOW! 
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WELCOME TO PA ANGUS  

BREEDERS’ SHOW 

July 14, 15, 16, 2016 
 

 

The PA Angus Breeders’ Show Committee welcomes each of you to the 34th annual show!!   

Please make yourself at home and contact Sue Mayle, Lori Voight, Sam Long, or Jamie Brozman  

if you need assistance with anything.  There are many things to do and enjoy - so check the schedule and jump in! 
 

All Diamond, Gold and Silver sponsors will have pictures taken with champions!  
 

 

DIAMOND SPONSOR-$1000:  

PA JUNIOR ANGUS ASSOCIATION 
 

 

GOLD SPONSOR-$500+: 

TROWBRIDGE FAMILY/ENDLESS MOUNTAINS FARM ($750) 

PA ANGUS AUXILIARY, CEDAR HILL FARMS,  

BEAVER CREEK ANGUS 
 

 

SILVER SPONSOR-$250: 

FREYS SHOW SUPPLY, HERR ANGUS,  

HJM CATTLE COMPANY, JUST ENUFF ANGUS,  

RAINS ANGUS, WEAVER SHOW CATTLE 
 

BRONZE SPONSOR-$100: 

4 Cattle Company, Harry Bachman - Auctioneer,  

Frailey Farm, Alicia Lane, Lisnageer Farm, Long View Acres,  

Mt. Pisgah Angus, Doug, Cathy, & Daniel Rohrbaugh,  

Select Sires Power, Weaverland Valley Farms  

 

BLUE RIBBON SPONSORS-$1-$99: 
Cash Family Angus, Country View Livestock,  

Dean Bros., Dean Cattle Company,  

Hidden Pond Farm, Livingston Farm, Samuel Parr,  

Chance Rains, Zeigler Family 
 

 

WATER SPONSOR: 

Bridge View Angus 

2 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  
 

3 

                                     

                                                                     

JUNIOR SHOW  ~  COW/CALF 
                   Calf must be bred by Junior and the pair must be in the Junior name only.  

                  

 1       Perrin’s Starling, 17851636, 4002, 6/10/14, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: HF Rito’s Blackbird 002,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern 
  Heifer Calf: 3/21/16; Sire: GVC Settler 004X   
 

 2       Rains Skylight Hazel TBFMMD, 17866052, R354, 5/20/14, Sire: SAV Thunderbird 9061, Dam: Rains Skylight Pez  
  FMMDMT, Breeder: Dale Rains, Owner: Chance Rains 
  Heifer Calf: 4/26/16; Sire: Styles Cash R400   
 

 3       Bismark’s Royal Court, 17817437, 125, 5/17/14, Sire: SAV Bismarck 5682, Dam: HJM Courtney,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern 
  Heifer Calf: 3/7/19; Sire: Eathington Sub-Zero 
 

 4       Gambles Georgina 3114, 17880655, 3114, 3/14/14, Sire: BC Lookout 7024, Dam: Gambles SS Georgina 1070, 
  Breeder: Holly Gamble, Owner: F. Hayden Weaver 
  Heifer Calf: 4/8/16, Sire: PVF Insight 0129 
 

 5       PVF Hazel 4005, 17921453, 4005, 1/3/14, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Yon Hazel T154, Breeder: Prairie View Farm, 
  Owner: Logan Foore 
  Heifer Calf: 2/19/16, Sire: Eathington Sub-Zero  
 

 6       Wayview Susanna 771-A203, 17522502, A203, 3/24/2013, Sire: Connealy Shrek 4242, Dam: Wayview Susanna  
  R112-771 Breeder: Wayview Cattle Co. LLC, Owner: James E. Voight 
  Heifer Calf: 3/16/16; Sire: AAR Ten X 7008 SA 
 

 7       Dean Bros Lady Jet 258, 17497268, 258, 3/19/2012, Sire: Thomas Powder River, Dam: Trowbridge Lady Jet 6006  
  Breeder: Aberdeen Dean, Owner: Wyatt Dean 
  Steer Calf: 4/16/16; Sire: BC Mignonne’s Echo 4242 PR 
 

 8       KF Beauty Bea U806 J569, 16141701, U806, 1/14/2008, Sire: Rito 1I2 of 2536 Rito 6I6, Dam: Sugar Loaf Beauty  
  J569 182H, Breeder: Kohr Farms, Owner: Alexis Cash 
  Heifer Calf: 1/13/16; Sire: VAR Generation 2100 
 

       GRAND CHAMPION COW/CALF____________________________   

       RESERVE_________________________________________________ 
 

              JUNIOR SHOW BRED AND OWNED BULLS  

  

 9       Freys JZ the Master C107, 18284133, C107, 11/1/15, Sire: Dameron First Impression, Dam: Frey KJF Arkpride  
  U41-X112, Breeder/Owner: Jade Zimmerman 
 

 10     CTVR Black Power Gus 502, 18325307, 502, 8/17/15, Sire: PA Power Tool 9108, Dam: CTVR Black Betty 201,  
  Breeder/Owner: Kolton Reasy 
 

 11     DCC Irish 5302, 18456019, 5302, 3/15/15, Sire: Connealy Irish 0204, Dam: DCC Bellansie 3302,  
  Breeder/Owner: Laini M Dean 
  

 12     MNM CKF Stallone 1501, 18176841, 1501, 1/19/15, Sire: Silveiras Style 9303, Dam: Cherry Knoll Rosebud 030,  
  Breeder/Owner: Matthew Mitchell  
 

  GRAND CHAMPION BRED/OWNED BULL________________________________________ 
  

 RESERVE___________________________________________________________________ 



 

  

  

JUNIOR SHOW ~ REGISTERED ANGUS STEERS 
 

 13        Dean Bros Echo 624, 18474192, 624, 4/16/16, Sire: BC Mignonne’s Echo 4242 PR, Dam: Dean Bros Lady Jet 258,  
  Breeder/Owner: Wyatt Dean 
 

 14        Just Enuff Cupid Moose, 18261820, 523, 8/30/15, Sire: MCC Cupid 414, Dam: Just Enuff Freedom Morgan, 
  Breeder: Just Enuff Angus, Owner: Grant Fitzgerald 
 

 15        Rains Monarch, 18250747, R365, 5/3/15, Sire: SHZ Top Game 561X, Dam: Rains PiZZAZZ Skylight MSDNI,  
  Breeder: Dale Rains, Owner: Chance Rains 
 

 16        Beaver Creek Bismark B518, 18224984, B518, 4/22/15, Sire: BCA Bismarck H07, Dam: BCA Priscilla EE218,  
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Samuel Par 
  

 17        VEM Bruce Almighty, 18397930, 50, 4/19/15, Sire: GAR InGenuity, Dam: EJW Mainline Lass 26,  
  Breeder: Kenny & Danette Strouse, Owner: Victoria Meyer 
    

 18        Just Enuff Thunder’s Matthew, 18221913, 510, 4/18/15, Sire; Just Enuff Edgar’s Thunder, Dam: Just Enuff  
  Grid T Meadow, Breeder: Just Enuff Angus, Owner: Justin Lee Werner 
 

 19        Endless MTNS Lookout C04, 18133710, C04, 4/17/15, Sire: BC Lookout 7024, Dam: Triple N Daffney A412,  
  Breeder: Maria Trowbridge, Owner: Elizabeth Trowbridge 
  

 20        TLF 183, 18367800, 183C, 4/16/15, Sire: TLF General Concensus, Dam: TLF Vallee 1, Breeder: Tree Lane Farm, 
  Owner: Madison Weaver 
 

 21        HJM General 509, 18412374, 509, 4/9/15, Sire: Duff Hobart 8302, Dam: HJM Riley, Breeder/Owner: Dylan Fessler 
 

 22        BV Gordon 426, 18430953, 426, 4/2/15, Sire: BC Eagle Eye 110-7, Dam: BV Tibbie 426, Breeder: Logan Foore,  
  Owner: Haley Sweitzer 
  

 23        Lisnageer’s Solution 558, 18239475, 558, 4/1/15, Sire: Connealy Final Solution, Dam: Lisnageers Sinead, 
  Breeder: Ryan William Fairbairn, Owner: Justin Lee Werner 
   

 24        Lisnageers Solution 556, 18249236, 556, 3/31/15, Sire: Connealy Final Solution, Dam: Lisnageers Sinead 105,  
  Breeder: Lisnageer Farm, Owner: David Bell 
 

 25        Lisnageers Fullback 555, 18239482, 3/31/15, Sire: Rito 9FB3 of 5H11 Fullback, Dam: CRW Marguerita, 
  Breeder: Wm E & Cheryl Fairbairn, Owner: Jacob Werner 
 

 26        HJM Major 516, 18412373, 516, 3/26/15, Sire: Duff Hobart 8302, Dam: HJM Bridget, Breeder/Owner: Jared Fessler 
 

 27        Just Enuff Fullback Fred, 18154469, 504, 3/20/15, Sire: Rito 9FB3 of Fullback, Dam: Just Enuff Battalion Frannie, 
  Breeder: Just Enuff Angus, Owner: Zachary Wasser 
 

 28        Freys Tyrone Y40-C18, 18369227, C18, 3/11/15, Sire: Cherry Knoll Product 1182, Dam: Freys Arkpride EXT Y40,  
  Breeder: Freddy Frey, Owner: Jade Zimmerman 
 

 29        BV Boo 35, 18254010, 35, 3/10/15, Sire: SAV Final Answer 0035, Dam: BCA Scaara Eagle Eye 156,  
  Breeder/Owner: Daniel Rohrbaugh 
 

 30        Lisnageer Classen 529, 18249237, 529, 2/23/15, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: Cherry Knoll Pride 034,  
  Breeder: Lisnageer Farm, Owner: Kaitlin Bell 
 

 31       MNM Cool Pines Insurgent, 18181513, 1502, 2/10/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Cool Pines Ideal Blackbird, 
  Breeder: Matthew Mitchell, Owner: Michael Butz 
 

 GRAND CHAMPION STEER ______________________________________________________ 
 

 Reserve Steer ___________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 GRAND CHAMPION BRED/OWNED STEER_______________________________________________ 
 

 Reserve Bred/Owned Steer ________________________________________________________________ 
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JUNIOR SHOW BRED AND OWNED HEIFERS 
 

 32       Rains Skylight Hazelnut CSTB, 18470404, R386, 4/26/16, Sire: Styles Cash R400, Dam: Rains Skylight Hazel TBFMMD, 
  Breeder/Owner: Chance Rains  
 

 33       WSC Georgina 4816, Pending, 4816, 4/8/16, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Gambles Georgina 3114, 
  Breeder/Owner: F. Hayden Weaver  
 

 34       No Settling—The Rigel Star, 18427978, 4102, 3/21/16, Sire: GVC Sett;er 004x, Dam: Perrin’s Starling,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern  
 

 35       Voight Susanna A203-603D, 18474074, 603D, 3/16/16, Sire: AAR 10 X 7008 SA, Dam: Wayview Susanna 771-A203  
  Breeder/Owner: James E. Voight 
 

 36       The Royal Marquise, 18427866, 251, 3/7/16, Sire: Eathington Sub-Zero, Dam: Bismark’s Royal Court,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern 
 

 37       4CC Hazel 601, 18480666, 601, 2/19/16, Sire: Etahington Sub-Zero, Dam: PVF Hazel 4005,  
  Breeder/Owner: Logan Foore 
 

 38       BKZ Lilly 368, 18481312, 368, 2/10/16, Sire: BKZ Elmo, Dam: Beaver Creek Wanda, Breeder/Owner: Kiersten Baker 
 

 39       Cash Beauty D603 U806, 18483702, D603, 1/13/16, Sire: VAR Generation, Dam: KF Beauty Bea U806 J569,  
  Breeder/Owner: Alexis Cash 
  

 B/O Calf Champion_________________________________Reserve_____________________________ 
   

 40       Freys JZ LucyGirl X120-C108, 18432391, C108, 11/11/15, Sire: Dameron First Impression, Dam: Freys Lucy P99-X120, 
  Breeder/Owner: Jade Zimmerman  
 

 B/O Senior Calf Champion_______________________________________________________________  
  

 41       4CC Tibbie 506, 18250181, 506, 7/9/15, Sire: C&C Priority 142BB EXAR, Dam: Woodland Tibbie 411,  
  Breeder/Owner: Logan Foore 
 

 42       Bishards Miss Wanda 504, 18391676, 504, 7/6/15, Sire: Beaver Creek Pure Product D31, Dam: Bishards Wanda  
  17504, Breeder/Owner: Kaylyn Zeigler 
        

 43       J&J Barbara Brittany, 18229831, J151, 6/10/15, Sire: TC Freedom 104, Dam: Rains Barbara Jetta MU878,  
  Breeder/Owner: Jacob Werner 
 

 44       BV Elba 608, 182442570, 608, 6/8/15, Sire: SAV Final Answer 0035, Dam: BV Elba 30, 
  Breeder/Owner: Daniel Rohrbaugh 
 

 45       CTVR Hidden Power Frankie 501, 18325308, 501, 6/7/15, Sire: PA Power Tool 9108, Dam: CTVR Hidden Candy 301, 
  Breeder/Owner: Kolton Reasy 
  

 46       Valcrest-Vue Minnie 501, 18161613, 501, 5/29/15, Sire: PA Power Tool 9108, Dam: Sweetwater Answer Maggie 94, 
  Breeder/Owner: Alicia Lane  
 

 47       BV Elba 519, 18242570, 512, 5/19/15, Sire: Plainview Lutton E102, Dam: BV Elba 12,  
  Breeder/Owner: Daniel Rohrbaugh 
 

 48      Dean Bros Lady Jet 544, 18409923, 544, 5/14/15, Sire: BC Mignonne’s Echo 4242 PR, Dam: Dean Bros Lady Jet 258, 
  Breeder/Owner: Wyatt Dean 
 

 49      Bishards Wanda 534, 18240986, 534, 5/14/15, Sire: Beaver Creek Pure Product D31, Dam: Bishards Wanda 3434,  
  Breeder/Owner: Kaylyn Zeigler  
  

 B/O Intermediate Champion__________________________Reserve____________________________ 
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             50     DCC Tresabelle 5208, 18446371, 5208, 4/20/15, Sire: DCC Master Boo 0213, Dam: DCC Liberty Belle 2209, 
  Breeder/Owner: Shelby Dean 
 

 51      DCC Ironanna, 18454496, 5306, 4/14/15, Sire: DCC Master Boo 0213, Dam: DCC Ironanna 1109, 
  Breeder/Owner: Laini Dean 
 

 52      WLB3 Georgina WB01, 18191908, WB01, 4/10/15, Sire: SAV Hesston 2217, Dam: Champion Hill Georgina 7965, 
  Breeder/Owner: William Bowers III 
 

 53      HJM Hailey 510, 18188712, 510, 4/5/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: HJM Abigale, Breeder/Owner: Dylan Fessler 
 

 54      DCC Holly 5203, 18455994, 5203, 3/23/15, Sire: Connealy Right Answer 746, Dam: Holliday 901,  
  Breeder/Owner: Shelby Dean 
 

 55      Cedar Hill Chasity Grace 715, 18355847, 715, 3/19/15, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: Cedar Hill Chasity Grace 100, 
  Breeder/Owner: Dakota Mayle 
 

 56     HJM Quinn 506, 18188711, 506, 3/15/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: HJM Faith, Breeder/Owner: Jared Fessler 
 

 57      MNM Cherry Knoll Rosebud 1504, 18183427, 1504, 3/3/15, Sire: SAV Brilliance 8077, Dam: Cherry Knoll Rosebud  
  1226, Breeder/Owner: Matthew Mitchell 
 

 58      Insight’s Fame and Glory, 18082971, 151, 3/1/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Eagle’s Crowned Glory,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern  
 

 59      Cedar Hill Grace 705, 18254791, 705, 2/27/15, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: Cedar Hill Grace 1961 510, 
  Breeder/Owner: Alana Eisenhour 
 

 60      Voight Barbies Gal 205Z 502C, 18199719, 502C, 2/20/15, Sire: AAR 10 X 7008 SA, Dam: WC Barbies Gal 608S 205Z,  
  Breeder/Owner: Wilhelmina E. Voight 
 61      Cedar Hill Charlie 765, 18355846, 765, 1/27/15, Sire: MCATL Pure Product 903-55, Dam: Cedar Hill Charlie 361, 
  Breeder/Owner: Dakota Mayle 
 

 62      Cash Barbaretta C508 X002, 18192862, C508, 1/12/15, Sire: AAR Ten X 7008 8A, Dam: Cash Barbaretta X002 801U,  
  Breeder/Owner: Grant Cash 
 

 B/O Junior Champion Female________________________________Reserve______________________ 
  

 63     DCC Sassiboo 4312, 18125154, 4312, 11/7/14, Sire: DCC Master Boo 0213, Dam: DCC Lass’s Sass 0110,   
  Breeder/Owner: Shelby Dean 
  

 64     HJM Kiera, 18090736, 429, 9/15/14, Sire: SAV Iron Mountain 8066, Dam: HJM Holly, Breeder/Owner: Jared Fessler 
 

 B/O Senior Yearling Champion Female_________________________Reserve_______________________ 
  

 GRAND CHAMPION BRED/OWNED HEIFER_________________________________________________ 

 RESERVE_____________________________________________________________________________ 

JUNIOR SHOW ~ OWNED HEIFERS 

  

 66      Just Enuff Black Magic 524, 18259866, 524, 10/10/15, Sire: Northern Improvement 448GF, Dam: Just Enuff  
  Black Magic 314, Breeder: Just Enuff Angus, Owner: Hope Miller 
 

 67      Cherry Knoll Ark Pride 1593, 18433823, 1593, 10/7/15, Sire: Plum Creek Paradox 161B, Dam: Freys CherryKnol  
  Arkpride 110, Breeder: Cherry Knoll Farm, Owner: Elizabeth Trowbridge 
  

 68      Beaver Creek Scaara 575, 18372512, 575, 10/2/15, Sire: Eathington Sub-Zero, Dam: BCA Scaara Eagle Eye 127, 
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Dam: Victoria Meyer 
 

 69      Beaver Creek Jestress 566, 18372224, 566, 9/7/15, Sire: MF Net Return 8197, Dam: Gracious Meadows Princess 94,  
  Breeder: Deric Horting, Owner: Kiersten Baker 

 Owned Senior Calf Champion____________________________________Reserve______________________ 

      JUNIOR SHOW  ~  SPOTLIGHT HEIFERS 
 

 65      PS Beauty 240 548, 18296368, 548, 3/29/15, Sire: BC PS Paradigm 2266 159, Dam: PS Beauty 529 240  
  Breeder: Penn State University, Owner: Clayton Landis 
 

 GRAND CHAMPION SPOTLIGHT HEIFER ____________________________________________  



 

 

 

JUNIOR SHOW ~ OWNED HEIFERS 

   

 70       DA Proven Queen 715, 18431572, 715, 7/3/15, Sire: Connealy Final Product, Dam: PVF Proven Queen 3177, 
  Breeder: Christopher Moxley, Owner: Logan Foore 
 

 71       Rains PIZAZZ Cashed CHM, 18179958, R425, 6/22/15, Sire: Barstow Cash, Dam: Rains PIZZAZZ Skylight MSDNI, 
  Breeder: Dale Rains, Owner: Chance Rains 
  

 72       HFP Queen 206 523, 18305275, 523, 6/22/15, Sire: PS Brilliance 889 335, Dam: HPF Queen 406 206, 
  Breeder: Hidden Pond Farm, Owner: Clayton Landis 
  

 73       Dameron Blackbird 5184, 18363071, 5184, 6/3/15, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: BT Blackbird 194R, 
  Breeder: Dameron Angus Farm, Owner: Matthew Mitchell 
 

 74       Rains First Lady Barbara FIU, 18179957, 395, 5/29/15, Sire: Dameron First Impression, Dam: Rains Barbara  
  Heaven UNI, Breeder: Dale Rains, Owner: Grant Fitzgerald  
 

 75       Cool Pines Lady 5215, 18199012, 5215, 5/21/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Fancy Chance Lady 62  
  Breeder: Shane Heizer, Owner: Delbert Hunter Voight 
 

 76       Cherry Knoll Hailey 1568, 18220234, 1568, 5/7/15, Sire: Cherry Knoll Ideal Product, Dam: Cherry Knoll Hailey 303, 
  Breeder: Cherry Knoll Farm, Owner: Alexis Cash 
 

 Owned Intermediate Champion Heifer____________________________Reserve______________________ 
  

 77       SCC Kingsway Queen 348, 18262415, 348, 4/19/15, Sire: SCC First-N-Goal gAF114, Dam: SCC New Look Queen 254,  
  Breeder: Jamie Marie King, Owner: F. Hayden Weaver 
 

 78       Beaver Creek Polly 563, 18217992, 563, 4/17/15, Sire: BCA Bismarck H07, Dam: BCA Langus Polly Onward 046, 
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Kiersten Baker 
 

 79       EJW Upward Lilly 58, 18247502, 58, 4/15/15, Sire: JDH Upward 3813, Dam: EJW Lilly 2088, Breeder: Eliza J. Walton, 
  Owner: Victoria Meyer 
 

 80       TLF Miss Classic 40, 18374124, 40C, 4/2/15, Sire: Dameron C-5 American Classic, Dam: Tree Lane Maxine 51, 
  Breeder: Tree Lane Farm, Owner: Madison Weaver 
 

 81       PS Beauty 240 548, 18296368, 548, 3/29/15, Sire: BC PS Paradigm 2266 159, Dam: PS Beauty 529 240   
  Breeder: Penn State University, Owner: Clayton Landis 
 

 82       HSF Marcy’s Girl 505, 18367512, 505, 3/28/15, Sire: Trowbridge Wedge, Dam: MB Marcy’s Girl 0091, 
  Breeder: Hidden Springs Farm, Owner: Wyatt Dean 
 

 83       Bishards Blackcap 526, 18257693, 526, 3/22/15, Sire: RB Tour of Duty 177, Dam: Bishards Blackcap 026, 
  Breeder: Bishard Angus, Owner: Treyton Zeigler 
 

 84       Cool Pines Lady 3215, 18196038, 3215, 3/20/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Fancy Chance Lady 62, 
  Breeder: Shane Heizer, Owner: Matthew Mitchell 
  

 85       Beaver Creek Scaara 5447, 18221468, 5447, 3/16/15, Sire: BC Lookout 7024, Dam: BCA Scaara Networth 810,  
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Kaitlin Bell 
             

 86       Cedar Hill Sandy 945, 18355851, 945, 3/10/15, Sire: S Titlest 1145, Dam: Cedar Hill Sandy DD 343,  
  Breeder: Alana Eisenhour, Owner: Lee Sweitzer 
 

 87       Cedar Hill Scaara 775C, 18355850, 775C, 3/8/15, Sire: MCATL Pure Product 903-55, Dam: BCA Scaara Eagle Eye 157, 
  Breeder: Haley Sweitzer, Owner: Alysha Sweitzer 
  

 88       4CC Babs 501, 18253790, 501, 3/5/15, Sire: C&C Priority 142BB EXAR, Dam: WSC Babs 701 MVA, Breeder: Andrea  
  Foore, Owner: Logan Foore 
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JUNIOR SHOW ~ OWNED HEIFERS 

 
 
 89       Beaver Creek Scaara H514, 18218011, H514, 2/28/15, Sire: Vision Unanimous 1418, Dam: BCA Fuzzalicious H77,  
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Nathan Briggs 
 

 90       Cherry Knoll LVS Lady 1530, 18219412, 1530, 2/28/15, Sire: Cherry Knoll Top Notch 1217,  
  Dam: FancyChanceLadyofCherryKnoll, Breeder: Calvin Levisay, Owner: Matthew Mitchell  
 

 91       Cedar Hill Sandy 695, 18254794, 695, 2/26/15, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: Cedar Hill Sandy Brittany 570, 
  Breeder: Alana Eisenhour, Owner: Raven Eisenhour 
 

 92       Freys Senorita T91-C06, 18160404c C06, 2/2/15, Sire: Whitestone Martini Z154, Dam: Freys KJF Senorita Klover, 
  Breeder: Katrina Frey Howe, Owner: Jade Zimmerman 
 

 93       Beaver Creek Scaara 544, 18221473, 544, 2/2/15, Sire: B C Lookout 7024, Dam: BCA Scaara Networth 810, 
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Samuel Parr  
  

 94       Beaver Creek Rachel 531, 18217987, 531, 1/27/15, Sire: Vision Unanimous 1418, Dam: Freys Rangerett P23-U45,  
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Nathan Briggs 
 

  

 Owned Junior Champion Female________________________________Reserve______________________ 
  
  

 GRAND CHAMPION OWNED HEIFER_______________________________________ 
 

 Reserve____________________________________________________________________ 
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SHOWMANSHIP 
 

The junior participants will be divided into different age groups at the discretion of the show committee.   

Each participant will receive a nylon rope halter compliments of Frey’s Show Supply.   

The champions of each division will receive a gift.   

The Grand Champion Showman and Reserve will each receive special prizes. 

 

SENIOR CHAMPION ______________________________ RESERVE ___________________________ 
 

INTERMEDIATE CHAMPION _______________________ RESERVE ___________________________ 
 

JUNIOR CHAMPION _______________________________ RESERVE ___________________________ 
 

NOVICE CHAMPION ______________________________ RESERVE ___________________________ 
 

PEEWEE CHAMPION ______________________________ RESERVE ___________________________ 
 

Grand Champion Showman ___________________Reserve_________________________  



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

OPEN SHOW  ~  COW/CALF 
 

 95      Perrin’s Starling, 17851636, 4002, 6/10/14, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: HF Rito’s Blackbird 002,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern 
  Heifer Calf: 3/21/16; Sire: GVC Settler 004X  
  

 96      Rains Skylight Hazel TBFMMD, 17866052, R354, 5/20/14, Sire: SAV Thunderbird 9061, Dam: Rains Skylight Pez  
  FMMDMT, Breeder: Dale Rains, Owner: Chance Rains 
  Heifer Calf: 4/26/16; Sire: Styles Cash R400   
 

 97      Bismark’s Royal Court, 17817437, 125, 5/17/14, Sire: SAV Bismarck 5682, Dam: HJM Courtney,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern 
  Heifer Calf: 3/7/19; Sire: Eathington Sub-Zero 
  

 98   Gambles Georgina 3114, 17880655, 3114, 3/14/14, Sire: BC Lookout 7024, Dam: Gambles SS Georgina 1070, 
  Breeder: Holly Gamble, Owner: F. Hayden Weaver 
  Heifer Calf: 4/8/16, Sire: PVF Insight 0129 
 

 99      KCC Princess 1014, 17831089, 1014, 3/9/14, Sire: SAV First Class 0207, Dam: KCC Princess 98, 
  Breeder: Kasler Cattle Company, Owner: Emilie Campbell 
  Heifer Calf: 3/18/16, Sire: Bushs Unbelievable 423 
 

 100      Triple N Franny B201, 17916201, B301, 2/24/14, Sire: Connealy Final Solution, Dam: Triple N Franny,  
  Breeder: Ryan C. Nolt, Owner: Long View Acres 
  Heifer Calf: 2/1/16, Sire: Bushs Unbelievable 423 
 

 101    PVF Hazel 4005, 17921453, 4005, 1/3/14, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Yon Hazel T154,  
  Breeder: Prairie View Farm, Owner: Logan Foore 
  Heifer Calf: 2/19/16, Sire: Eathington Sub-Zero 
 

 102    Wayview Susanna 771-A203, 17522502, A203, 3/24/2013, Sire: Connealy Shrek 4242, Dam: Wayview Sussan  
  R112-771 Breeder: Wayview Cattle Co. LLC, Owner: James E. Voight 
  Heifer Calf: 3/16/16; Sire: AAR Ten X 7008 SA 
 

 103    Dean Bros Lady Jet 258, 17497268, 258, 3/19/2012, Sire: Thomas Powder River, Dam: Trowbridge Lady Jet 6006  
  Breeder: Aberdeen Dean, Owner: Wyatt Dean 
  Steer Calf: 4/16/16; Sire: BC Mignonne’s Echo 4242 PR 
  

 104    KF Beauty Bea U806 J569, 16141701, U806, 1/14/2008, Sire: Rito 1I2 of 2536 Rito 6I6, Dam: Sugar Loaf Beauty  
  J569 182H, Breeder: Kohr Farms, Owner: Alexis Cash 
  Heifer Calf: 1/13/16; Sire: VAR Generation 2100 
 

 GRAND CHAMPION COW/CALF_________________________________________   

 RESERVE______________________________________________________________ 
 

OPEN SHOW HEIFERS 
 

 105    Rains Skylight Hazelnut CSTB, 18470404, R386, 4/26/16, Sire: Styles Cash R400, Dam: Rains Skylight Hazel   
  TBFMMD, Breeder/Owner: Chance Rains 
 

 106    WSC Georgina 4816, Pending, 4816, 4/8/16, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Gambles Georgina 3114, 
  Breeder/Owner: F. Hayden Weaver  
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2016 PA Angus Queen 
 Elizabeth Voight is 15 years old and has been a member of the Pennsylvania Angus Association since she was 
nine years old.  She attends Northern Lebanon High School where she is actively involved in the National Honor  
Society, Student Council, musical, soccer, and basketball. Aside from school, she attends Trinity United Methodist 
Church and is a member of both the Lebanon County 4-H Livestock Club and the judging team.   

She is honored to serve as the 2016 PA Angus Queen. 



 

   

 107    No Settling—The Rigel Star, 18427978, 4102, 3/21/16, Sire: GVC Sett;er 004x, Dam: Perrin’s Starling,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern  
 

 108    Sycamore Princess 1603, 18468263, 1603, 3/18/16, Sire: Bushs Unbelievable 423, Dam: KCC Princess 1014, 
  Breeder/Owner: Emilie Campbell  
  

 109    Voight Susanna A203-603D, 18474074, 603D, 3/16/16, Sire: AAR 10 X 7008 SA, Dam: Wayview Susanna 771-A203  
  Breeder/Owner: James E. Voight 
 

 110    The Royal Marquise, 18427866, 251, 3/7/16, Sire: Eathington Sub-Zero, Dam: Bismark’s Royal Court,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern 
  

 111    4CC Hazel 601, 18480666, 601, 2/19/16, Sire: Etahington Sub-Zero, Dam: PVF Hazel 4005,  
  Breeder/Owner: Logan Foore 
 

 112    BKZ Lilly 368, 18481312, 368, 2/10/16, Sire: BKZ Elmo, Dam: Beaver Creek Wanda, Breeder/Owner: Kiersten Baker 
  

 113    LVA Fancy Erica 1601, 18466786, 1601, 2/1/16, Sire: Bushs Unbelievable 423, Dam: Triple N Franny B201,  
  Breeder/Owner: Long View Acres 
 

 114    Cash Beauty D603 U806, 18483702, D603, 1/13/16, Sire: VAR Generation, Dam: KF Beauty Bea U806 J569,  
  Breeder/Owner: Alexis Cash 
 

 Junior Calf Champion___________________________________Res____________________________ 
  

 115    Freys JZ LucyGirl X120-C108, 18432391, C108, 11/11/15, Sire: Dameron First Impression, Dam: Freys Lucy  
  P99-X120, Breeder/Owner: Jade Zimmerman  
 

 116    Just Enuff Black Magic 524, 18259866, 524, 10/10/15, Sire: Northern Improvement 4480GF, Dam: Just Enuff 
  Black Magic 314, Breeder: Just Enuff Angus, Owner: Hope Miller 
 

 117    Cherry Knoll Ark Pride 1593, 18433823, 1593, 10/7/15, Sire: Plum Creek Paradox 161B, Dam: Freys CherryKnol  
  Arkpride 110, Breeder: Cherry Knoll Farm, Owner: Elizabeth Trowbridge 
 

 118    Beaver Creek Scaara 575, 18372512, 575, 10/2/15, Sire: Eathington Sub-Zero, Dam: BCA Scaara Eagle Eye 127, 
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Dam: Victoria Meyer 
 

 119    Beaver Creek Jestress 566, 18372224, 566, 9/7/15, Sire: MF Net Return 8197, Dam: Gracious Meadows Princess 94,  
  Breeder: Deric Horting, Owner: Kiersten Baker 
  

 Senior Heifer Calf Champion_____________________________Res____________________________ 
  

 120     4CC Tibbie 506, 18250181, 506, 7/9/15, Sire: C&C Priority 142BB EXAR, Dam: Woodland Tibbie 411,  
  Breeder/Owner: Logan Foore 
 

 121    Bishards Miss Wanda 504, 18391676, 504, 7/6/15, Sire: Beaver Creek Pure Product D31, Dam: Bishards Wanda  
  17504, Breeder/Owner: Kaylyn Zeigler 
 

 122    DA Proven Queen 715, 18431572, 715, 7/3/15, Sire: Connealy Final Product, Dam: PVF Proven Queen 3177, 
  Breeder: Christopher Moxley, Owner: Logan Foore 
  

 123    HFP Queen 206 523, 18305275, 523, 6/22/15, Sire: PS Brilliance 889 335, Dam: HPF Queen 406 206, 
  Breeder: Hidden Pond Farm, Owner: Clayton Landis 
 

 124    Rains PIZAZZ Cashed CHM, 18179958, R425, 6/22/15, Sire: Barstow Cash, Dam: Rains PIZZAZZ Skylight MSDNI, 
  Breeder: Dale Rains, Owner: Chance Rains 
  

 125    J&J Barbara Brittany, 18229831, J151, 6/10/15, Sire: TC Freedom 104, Dam: Rains Barbara Jetta MU878,  
  Breeder/Owner: Jacob Werner 
 

 126    BV Elba 608, 182442570, 608, 6/8/15, Sire: SAV Final Answer 0035, Dam: BV Elba 30, 
  Breeder/Owner: Daniel Rohrbaugh 
 

 127    CTVR Hidden Power Frankie 501, 18325308, 501, 6/7/15, Sire: PA Power Tool 9108, Dam: CTVR Hidden Candy 301, 
  Breeder/Owner: Kolton Reasy 
 

 128    Dameron Blackbird 5184, 18363071, 5184, 6/3/15, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: BT Blackbird 194R, 
  Breeder: Dameron Angus Farm, Owner: Matthew Mitchell  
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 129    Rains First Lady Barbara FIU, 18179957, 395, 5/29/15, Sire: Dameron First Impression, Dam: Rains Barbara  
  Heaven UNI, Breeder: Dale Rains, Owner: Grant Fitzgerald 
 

 130     Valcrest-Vue Minnie 501, 18161613, 501, 5/29/15, Sire: PA Power Tool 9108, Dam: Sweetwater Answer Maggie 94, 
  Breeder/Owner: Alicia Lane  
 

 131     Cool Pines Lady 5215, 18199012, 5215, 5/21/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Fancy Chance Lady 62  
  Breeder: Shane Heizer, Owner: Delbert Hunter Voight 
 

 132     BV Elba 519, 18242570, 512, 5/19/15, Sire: Plainview Lutton E102, Dam: BV Elba 12,  
  Breeder/Owner: Daniel Rohrbaugh 
 

 133     Bishards Wanda 534, 18240986, 534, 5/14/15, Sire: Beaver Creek Pure Product D31, Dam: Bishards Wanda 3434,  
  Breeder/Owner: Kaylyn Zeigler  
 

 134     Dean Bros Lady Jet 544, 18409923, 544, 5/14/15, Sire: BC Mignonne’s Echo 4242 PR, Dam: Dean Bros Lady Jet 258, 
  Breeder/Owner: Wyatt Dean 
 

 135    Cherry Knoll Hailey 1568, 18220234, 1568, 5/7/15, Sire: Cherry Knoll Ideal Product, Dam: Cherry Knoll Hailey 303, 
  Breeder: Cherry Knoll Farm, Owner: Alexis Cash 
 

 Intermediate Champion Heifer________________________________Res_____________________________ 
 

 136     CVL Elsa, 18242098, 528, 4/28/15, Sire: Duff Hobart 8302, Dam: HJM Scarlett, Breeder: Dylan Fessler,  
  Owner: Hannah Brenize 
 

 137     DCC Tresabelle 5208, 18446371, 5208, 4/20/15, Sire: DCC Master Boo 0213, Dam: DCC Liberty Belle 2209, 
  Breeder/Owner: Shelby Dean 
  

 138     SCC Kingsway Queen 348, 18262415, 348, 4/19/15, Sire: SCC First-N-Goal gAF114, Dam: SCC New Look Queen 254,  
  Breeder: Jamie Marie King, Owner: F. Hayden Weaver 
 

 139     Beaver Creek Polly 563, 18217992, 563, 4/17/15, Sire: BCA Bismarck H07, Dam: BCA Langus Polly Onward 046, 
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Kiersten Baker 
 

 140     EJW Upward Lilly 58, 18247502, 58, 4/15/15, Sire: JDH Upward 3813, Dam: EJW Lilly 2088, Breeder: Eliza J. Walton, 
  Owner: Victoria Meyer  
 

 141     DCC Ironanna, 18454496, 5306, 4/14/15, Sire: DCC Master Boo 0213, Dam: DCC Ironanna 1109, 
  Breeder/Owner: Laini Dean 
  

 142     WLB3 Georgina WB01, 18191908, WB01, 4/10/15, Sire: SAV Hesston 2217, Dam: Champion Hill Georgina 7965, 
  Breeder/Owner: William Bowers III 
  

 143     HJM Hailey 510, 18188712, 510, 4/5/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: HJM Abigale, Breeder/Owner: Dylan Fessler 
 

 144     TLF Miss Classic 40, 18374124, 40C, 4/2/15, Sire: Dameron C-5 American Classic, Dam: Tree Lane Maxine 51, 
  Breeder: Tree Lane Farm, Owner: Madison Weaver 
 

 145     PS Beauty 240 548, 18296368, 548, 3/29/15, Sire: BC PS Paradigm 2266 159, Dam: PS Beauty 529 240   
  Breeder: Penn State University, Owner: Clayton Landis 
 

 146     HSF Marcy’s Girl 505, 18367512, 505, 3/28/15, Sire: Trowbridge Wedge, Dam: MB Marcy’s Girl 0091, 
  Breeder: Hidden Springs Farm, Owner: Wyatt Dean 
 

 147     Cherry Knoll Erica 1540, 18220218, 1540, 3/25/15, Sire: Wright SCC Bootlegger 0522, Dam: Cherry Knoll Erica 7015, 
  Breeder: Cherry Knoll Farm, Owner: Long View Acres 
 

 148     DCC Holly 5203, 18455994, 5203, 3/23/15, Sire: Connealy Right Answer 746, Dam: Holliday 901,  
  Breeder/Owner: Shelby Dean 
 

 149     Bishards Blackcap 526, 18257693, 526, 3/22/15, Sire: RB Tour of Duty 177, Dam: Bishards Blackcap 026, 
  Breeder: Bishard Angus, Owner: Treyton Zeigler 
 

 150     Cool Pines Lady 3215, 18196038, 3215, 3/20/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Fancy Chance Lady 62, 
  Breeder: Shane Heizer, Owner: Matthew Mitchell 
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 151     Cedar Hill Chasity Grace 715, 18355847, 715, 3/19/15, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: Cedar Hill Chasity Grace 100, 
  Breeder/Owner: Dakota Mayle 
 

 152      Beaver Creek Scaara 5447, 18221468, 5447, 3/16/15, Sire: BC Lookout 7024, Dam: BCA Scaara Networth 810,  
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Kaitlin Bell 
 

 153      HJM Quinn 506, 18188711, 506, 3/15/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: HJM Faith, Breeder/Owner: Jared Fessler 
 

 154      Cedar Hill Sandy 945, 18355851, 945, 3/10/15, Sire: S Titlest 1145, Dam: Cedar Hill Sandy DD 343,  
  Breeder: Alana Eisenhour, Owner: Lee Sweitzer 
 

 155      Cedar Hill Scaara 775C, 18355850, 775C, 3/8/15, Sire: MCATL Pure Product 903-55, Dam: BCA Scaara Eagle Eye 157, 
  Breeder: Haley Sweitzer, Owner: Alysha Sweitzer 
  

 156      4CC Babs 501, 18253790, 501, 3/5/15, Sire: C&C Priority 142BB EXAR, Dam: WSC Babs 701 MVA, Breeder: Andrea 
  Foore, Owner: Logan Foore 
 

 157      MNM Cherry Knoll Rosebud 1504, 18183427, 1504, 3/3/15, Sire: SAV Brilliance 8077, Dam: Cherry Knoll Rosebud  
  1226, Breeder/Owner: Matthew Mitchell 
 

 158      Insight’s Fame and Glory, 18082971, 151, 3/1/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Eagle’s Crowned Glory,  
  Breeder/Owner: Chandler Kern  
 

 Late Junior Champion Female_______________________________Reserve_________________________  
 

 159      Beaver Creek Scaara H514, 18218011, H514, 2/28/15, Sire: Vision Unanimous 1418, Dam: BCA Fuzzalicious H77,  
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Nathan Briggs 
  

 160      Cherry Knoll LVS Lady 1530, 18219412, 1530, 2/28/15, Sire: Cherry Knoll Top Notch 1217,  
  Dam: FancyChanceLadyofCherryKnoll, Breeder: Calvin Levisay, Owner: Matthew Mitchell 
  

 161      Cedar Hill Grace 705, 18254791, 705, 2/27/15, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: Cedar Hill Grace 1961 510, 
  Breeder/Owner: Alana Eisenhour 
 

 162      Cedar Hill Sandy 695, 18254794, 695, 2/26/15, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: Cedar Hill Sandy Brittany 570, 
  Breeder: Alana Eisenhour, Owner: Raven Eisenhour 
 

 163      Rains Barbara Classy SCFCRD, 18179950, R165, 2/21/15, Sire: Schiefelbein HD 1241, Dam: Rains Classy Barbara FCRD, 
  Breeder/Owner: Dale Rains 
 

 164      Voight Barbies Gal 205Z 502C, 18199719, 502C, 2/20/15, Sire: AAR 10 X 7008 SA, Dam: WC Barbies Gal 608S 205Z, 
  Breeder/Owner: Wilhelmina E. Voight 
 

 165      Lisnager Irish Solution 511, 18249234, 511, 2/2/15, Sire: Connealy Final Solution, Dam: Lisnageers Sinead 302,  
  Breeder: William & Cheryl Fairbairn, Owner: Long View Acres 
 

 166      Beaver Creek Scaara 544, 18221473, 544, 2/2/15, Sire: B C Lookout 7024, Dam: BCA Scaara Networth 810, 
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Samuel Parr 
  

 167      Freys Senorita T91-C06, 18160404c C06, 2/2/15, Sire: Whitestone Martini Z154, Dam: Freys KJF Senorita Klover, 
  Breeder: Katrina Frey Howe, Owner: Jade Zimmerman 
 

 168      Cedar Hill Charlie 765, 18355846, 765, 1/27/15, Sire: MCATL Pure Product 903-55, Dam: Cedar Hill Charlie 361, 
  Breeder/Owner: Dakota Mayle 
 

 169      Beaver Creek Rachel 531, 18217987, 531, 1/27/15, Sire: Vision Unanimous 1418, Dam: Freys Rangerett P23-U45,  
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Nathan Briggs 
 

 170      Cash Barbaretta C508 X002, 18192862, C508, 1/12/15, Sire: AAR Ten X 7008 8A, Dam: Cash Barbaretta X002 801U,  
  Breeder/Owner: Grant Cash 
 

 Early Junior Champion Female______________________________Reserve__________________________ 
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HIGH GIRL ________________________________ HIGH BOY _________________________________ 

 

HIGH FEMALE ____________________________ HIGH MALE ________________________________ 

   

  
 171      DCC Sassiboo 4312, 18125154, 4312, 11/7/14, Sire: DCC Master Boo 0213, Dam: DCC Lass’s Sass 0110,   
  Breeder/Owner: Shelby Dean 
 

 172      Beaver Creek Scaara 474, 18113663, 474, 10/16/14, Sire: BCA Flawless 119 Dam: BCA Scaara Eagle Eye 127 
  Breeder/Owner: Beaver Creek Angus 
 

 173      Beaver Creek Scaara H45, 18113662, H45, 10/9/14, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: BCA Scaara Lil Fuzz H13,  
  Breeder/Owner: Beaver Creek Angus 
 

 174      HJM Kiera, 18090736, 429, 9/15/14, Sire: SAV Iron Mountain 8066, Dam: HJM Holly, Breeder/Owner: Jared Fessler
  

 Senior Yearling Champion Female____________________________________Reserve________________________ 

  

 GRAND CHAMPION FEMALE____________________________________________________________________ 

 

 RESERVE_______________________________________________________________________________________  

   

  

OPEN SHOW ~ BULLS 
 

 175      Freys Insight T105-D03, 18470474, D03, 1/30/16, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: Freys KJF Arkpride P48-T105,  
  Breeder/Owner: Freddy Frey 
  

 176      Freys JZ the Master C107, 18284133, C107, 11/1/15, Sire: Dameron First Impression, Dam: Frey KJF Arkpride  
  U41-X112 Breeder/Owner: Jade Zimmerman 
  

 177      Insight’s Roman Blackbird, 18238276, 5002, 8/24/15, Sire: PVF Insight 0129, Dam: HF Rito’s Blackbird 002,  
  Breeder/Owner: Christina Kern 
 

 178      CTVR Black Power Gus 502, 18325307, 502, 8/17/15, Sire: PA Power Tool 9108, Dam: CTVR Black Betty 201,  
  Breeder/Owner: Kolton Reasy 
 

 179      DCC Irish 5302, 18456019, 5302, 3/15/15, Sire: Connealy Irish 0204, Dam: DCC Bellansie 3302,  
  Breeder/Owner: Laini M Dean. 
 

 180      Rains Set In Stone BGFP878, 18250746, R195, 3/12/15, Sire: Connealy Black Granite, Dam: Rains Sunlight Gal FP878, 
  Breeder/Owner: Dale Rains 
 

 181      Beaver Creek Radiance D524, 18113662, D524, 1/23/15, Sire: SAV Radiance 0801, Dam: EA Pure Princess 301,  
  Breeder: Beaver Creek Angus, Owner: Beaver Creek Angus & Tomahawk Cattle  
 

 182      MNM CKF Stallone 1501, 18176841, 1501, 1/19/15, Sire: Silveiras Style 9303, Dam: Cherry Knoll Rosebud 030,  
  Breeder/Owner: Matthew Mitchell 
 

 183      Beaver Creek Tip-Top 428, 17886411, 428, 3/2/14, Sire: EXAR Classen 1422B, Dam: BCA Scaara Eagle Eye 155, 
  Breeder/Owner: Beaver Creek Angus  
  

 GRAND CHAMPION BULL__________________________________________________ 
 

 RESERVE__________________________________________________________________ 
 



 

 

THANKS TO THE PA ANGUS AUXILIARY  
 

FOR SUPPLYING REFRESHMENTS, COFFEE, 

JUICE AND DONUTS IN THE MORNING!  
  

PLEASE SUPPORT THEM IN 

THEIR EFFORTS TO HAVE A 

GREAT “FUN AUCTION”. 
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GROUPS 
 

      BREEDER SIX HEAD________________________________________________________________ 

 

     PENNSYLVANIA SPECIAL___________________________________________________________ 

 

       PREMIER BREEDER (Open Show)_____________________________________________________ 

 

       PREMIER BREEDER (Jr Show)________________________________________________________ 

 

       PREMIER EXHIBITOR_______________________________________________________________ 
 

      Breeder Six Head: The exhibitor must be the breeder and first owner of the animal exhibited in individual  

      classes.  The breeder and owner must have the same member code. 
 

     PA Special: Two head, any age, bred and owned or co-owned by exhibitor. 
 

      Premier Breeder Award: The breeder who accumulates the most points: 5 Pts 1st place; 4 pts 2nd place; 3 pts 3rd place;  

      2 pts 4th place; 1 pt 5th place.  No points for champions or groups or cow/calf classes. In case of ties, 6th place counts 1 point.  

      One will be selected for the Junior Show and the Open show. 
 

      Premier Exhibitor Award: Computed from winnings: 3 pts 1st place; 2 pts 2nd place; 1 pt 3rd place; 3 pts Grand Champion  

      and 2 pts for reserve grand champion.  Open show only. 
 

 Golden Pitchfork Award:______________________________________________________ 
 

 Conrad Grove Memorial Award:________________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibitors 
 

    MEMBER CODE  OWNER   ENTRIES 
       

  1222470  Kiersten Baker  38, 69, 78, 112, 119, 139 

  1137500  Beaver Creek Angus  172, 173, 181, 183 

  1314826  David Bell   24 

  1273476  Kaitlin Bell   30, 85, 152 

  1204583  William Bowers III  52, 142 

  1314183  Hannah Brenize  136 

  1239732   Nathan Briggs   89, 94, 159, 169 

  1315572  Michael Butz   31 

  1009825  Emilie Campbell  99, 108 

  1011721  Alexis Cash   8, 39, 76, 104, 114, 135   

   1174508     Grant Cash   62, 170 



 

   Exhibitors 
 

 

MEMBER CODE  OWNER   ENTRIES 
    

  1071064   Laini Deam   11, 51, 141, 179 

    132212   Shelby Dean   50, 54, 63, 137, 148, 171 

  1036070    Wyatt Dean   7, 13, 48, 82, 103, 134, 146    

 1142116      Alana Eisenhour  59, 161 

  1298654   Raven Eisenhour  91, 162 

  1115937   Dylan Fessler   21, 53, 143 

 1115936   Jared Fessler   26, 56, 64, 153, 174  

 1286387   Grant Fitzgerald  14, 74, 129 

 1137247   Logan Foore   5, 37, 41, 70, 88, 101, 111, 120, 122, 156 

   186954   Freddy Frey   175 

 1269219   Chandler Kern   1, 3, 34, 36, 58, 95, 97, 107, 110, 158 

 1203231   Cristina Kern   177   

  1251462   Clayton Landis  65, 72, 81, 123, 145 

  1259933   Alicia Lane   46, 130 

   341063   Long View Acres  100, 113, 147, 165 

  1036075    Dakota Mayle   55, 61, 151, 168 

  1304068   Victoria Meyer  17, 68, 79, 118, 140 

  1318551   Hope Miller   66, 116 

  1184839   Matthew Mitchell  12, 57, 73, 84, 90, 128, 150, 157, 160, 182 

  1239724    Samual Parr   16, 93, 166 

 1268223   Chance Rains   2, 15, 32, 71, 96, 105, 124 

 456927   Dale Rains   163, 180 

 1272852   Kolton Reasy   10, 45, 127, 178 

 1149660   Daniel Rohrbaugh  29, 44, 47, 126, 132 

 1036076   Alysha Sweitzer  87, 155 

  1036077    Haley Sweitzer  22 

 1284073   Lee Sweitzer   86, 154 

  1164789    Elizabeth Trowbridge  19, 67, 117 

 1006696   Delbert Voight  75, 131 

 1286080   James Voight   6, 35, 102, 109 

 1224233   Wilhelmina Voight  60, 164 

 1282663   Zachary Wasser  27    

 1279635   Hayden Weaver  4, 33, 77, 98, 106, 138 

 1222315   Madison Weaver  20, 80, 144  

 1207484   Jacob Werner   25, 43, 125 

 1238064    Justin Werner   18, 23 

 1254480   Jade Zimmerman  9, 28, 40, 92, 115, 167, 176 

  1261786    Kaylyn Zeigler  42, 49, 121, 133 

  1261787    Treyton Zeigler  83, 149    
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2015 BREEDERS’ SHOW CHAMPIONS 
Grand Champion Female, Beaver Creek Scaara Fuz H313, Beaver Creek Angus, Thomasville 

Reserve Grand Champion Female, Triple N Tess’s Charm B306, Kyle Livingston, Dover 

Grand Champion Bull, Beaver Creek Tip-Top 428, Beaver Creek Angus, Thomasville 

Reserve Grand Champion Bull, AHFF The Gambler, Heartfelt Farms & B and K Cattle Company  

Grand Champion Cow/Calf, Just Enuff Battalion Frannie, Just Enuff Angus, Bethlehem 

Reserve Grand Champion Cow/Calf, CMS Special Design 0114, Caleb Schmuck, Masontown 

Grand Champion Owned Heifer, KCC Princess 1014, Emilie Campbell, Pennsylvania Furnace 

Reserve Grand Champion Owned Heifer, Triple N Tess’s Charm B306, Kyle Livingston, Dover 

Grand Champion Bred/Owned Female,  Cedar Hill Scaara 744, Alysha Sweitzer, Wellsville 

Reserve Grand Champion Bred/Owned Female, Cash Reba Beauty B411 U806, Alexis Cash, York 

Spotlight Champion Heifer, Rains Madam Charlie BUT5, Ricky Jane Frailey, Stroudsburg 

Grand Champion Bred/Owned Bull, HSF Thunderbird 406 YAT, Wyatt Dean, New Castle 

Reserve Grand Champion Bred/Owned Bull, BVA Final Product, Brent Stufflet, Lenhartsville 

Grand Champion Steer, SWA Doctor 06B, Justin Lee Werner, Hanover 

Reserve Grand Champion Steer, Beaver Creek Flawless, Samual Parr, East Berlin 

Grand Champion Bred/Owned Steer, Leveloak BlkBrd Settler Cupid, Julia Waltermire, Rockwood 

Reserve Grand Champion Bred/Owned Steer, Freys KJF JLZ Head Turner X120, Jade Zimmerman, Reinholds 

Grand Champion Cow/Calf, CMS Special Design 0114, Caleb Schmuck, Masontown 

Reserve Grand Champion Cow/Calf, None 

Champion Showman, Logan Foore, Seven Valleys 

Conrad Grove Memorial Award, Deric Horting 

Golden Pitchfork, Dakota Mayle, Dillsburg 

Premier Breeder and Premier Exhibitor, Beaver Creek Angus, Thomasville 

Breeder Six Head, Beaver Creek Angus, Thomasville 

PA Special, None 

Junior Breeder, Jared Fessler, Robisonina & Jade Zimmerman, Reinholds  

Judging Contest,  
High Man, John Nichols; High Lady, Emily Landis; High Girl, Rachel Stoltzfus; High boy, Justin Awckland 

 

 2014 BREEDERS’ SHOW CHAMPIONS 

Grand Champion Female, Rains Timeless Charlie TILO, Dale Rains, Mercer  

Reserve Grand Champion Female, Beaver Creek Scaara Fuz H313, Beaver Creek Angus, Thomasville  

Grand Champion Bull, Beaver Creek Crusader H310, Beaver Creek Angus, Thomasville 

Reserve Grand Champion Bull, Just Enuff Edgar’s Thunder, Just Enuff Angus  

Grand Champion Cow/Calf, Freys KJF Arkpride M35 U108, Freddy Frey, Drumore 

Reserve Grand Champion Cow/Calf, Just Enuff Katinka 204, Just Enuff Angus, Bethlehem  

Grand Champion Owned Heifer, Beaver Creek Scaara 38, Nathan Briggs, New Bloomfield 

Reserve Grand Champion Owned Heifer, Triple N Tess’s Charm A413, Kyle Livingston, Dover 

Grand Champion Bred/Owned Female,  Cedar Hill Charlie 763, Dakota Mayle, Dover 

Reserve Grand Champion Bred/Owned Female, Cedar Hill Virginia 503, Alana Eisenhour 

Spotlight Champion Heifer, None 

Grand Champion Bred/Owned Bull, KF Shot of Cash A304 X005, Alexis Cash, York 

Reserve Grand Champion Bred/Owned Bull, MVA Express Ulysses, Valerie Coleman 

Grand Champion Steer, Triple N Zaman, Daniel Rohrbaugh, Seven Valleys 

Reserve Grand Champion Steer, Beaver Creek Buster 351, Samuel Parr, East Berlin 

Grand Champion Bred/Owned Steer, H A F Final Rum 121, Nathan Briggs, New Bloomfield 

Reserve Grand Champion Bred/Owned Steer, Sweetwater Cole 570A, Adrianna Spangler, Boswell 

Grand Champion Cow/Calf, CAF Barbara 119 PD 729 AC, Amanda Cole, Bentleyville 

Reserve Grand Champion Cow/Calf, C M S Aleaha 200, Caleb Schmuck, Masontown 

Champion Showman, Emilie Campbell, Pennsylvania Furnace 

Conrad Grove Memorial Award, Karen Nichols, Tyrone 

Golden Pitchfork, Caleb Schmuck, Masontown 

Premier Breeder and Premier Exhibitor, Freddy Frey, Drumore  

Breeder Six Head, None 

PA Special, Dale Rains, Mercer 

Junior Breeder, Andrea Foore, Seven Valleys  

Judging Contest,  
High Man, Gordon Shive; High Lady, Liz Ziegler; High Girl, Kayce Myers; High boy, Grant Cash 
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PARTICIPATION STATEMENT 

AMERICAN ANGUS ASSOCIATION 
 

The American Angus Association, 3201 Frederick Ave, St. Joseph, MO, will pay 20% of the total premiums in  

individual classes offered for Junior Angus heifers as included in it standard show classification where individual 

premiums amount to $5 or more. 

To be eligible for Association premiums, heifer entries must be recorded in the sole name of the Junior exhibitor 

and the date of transfer or ownership must conform to the individual show’s requirements.  Association premiums 

will be mailed directly to the exhibitor from the American Angus Association’s office.  The Association’s  

contribution is included in the total premiums listed in each class. 

Premiums from the Association are paid by registration number.  Therefore, all cattle should be registered at the time of 

entry to make certain they receive the Association’s portion of premiums.  The Association does not pay a percentage on 

premiums offered in championship classes. 

Exhibitors must have the original registration certificate on each animal available for inspection at the show. 

Any animal not having legible and correct tattoo, in ineligible to compete and will be barred from showing. 

Only one person at a time shall lead animals into the show ring. 

Any product administered internally or used externally to alter the conformation and/or appearance of an animal for  

exhibition is prohibited.  This included the covering of white skin, false tale heads (or use of any false hair), use graphite, 

powders, hemp of other similar substances externally and steroids, growth stimulants or artificial filling internally.  Any 

animal found to be in violation will be barred from showing.  The exhibition of cattle displaying false hair will not be  

allowed.   

For an exhibitor to be eligible at shows for premium monies contributed by the American Angus Association, each 

exhibitor is subject to Part 3, Section IX of the Association’s rules entitled “Eligibility, conformation and Structure 

of Animals Presented for Exhibition.” 
BLOOD TYPING FOR PARENTAGE VERIFICATION.  Under the Association rules each animal for which entry  

application (registration) is received, may be subjected to a blood type test to verify both ACCURACY OF PARENTAGE 

AND BLOOD TYPE as covered under Association rule Part 3, Section II, Rule 2 (F).  Staff of the American Angus  

Association must supervise the collection of blood samples.  Animals are often sampled at shows, fairs or events where 

the American Angus Association contributes premiums of where Association personnel participate. 

If a recorded parent is excluded (as a parent) as a result of blood type, the owner may request, at his own expense, the  

Association to determine the actual parent.  Failure to determine the sire and dam disqualifies the animal’s eligibility in 

the Angus herd book, and the registration certificate becomes null and void. 
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Part 3: Association Rules Section IX: Eligibility, conformation and structure of animals presented for  

exhibition - an overview 

 
Rule 11 

Effective July 1, 2004 at any shoe for which the American Angus Association appropriates funds toward the payment 

of premiums, no exhibitors, individuals assisting exhibitors or members owners at such shows shall be allowed to use 

any coloring agents, on any animal exhibited.  The Association may adopt and implement various tests designed to 

monitor this prohibition, including but not limited to a “white towel” or “white gloves” test.  No aerosol cans or other 

pressurized containers will be allowed in designated make up areas. 

 

 

 

THANKS TO ALL WHO PARTICIPATED IN THE SHOW, EITHER AS AN  

EXHIBITOR, IN THE AUDIENCE, BIDDER, BUYER, DONATOR OR  

VOLUNTEER.  WE APPRECIATED EACH AND EVERYONE ATTENDING AND 

CONTRIBUTING.   
 

 

 

          THANKS FOR COMING! 


